Bowmen of Glen Archery Society

Newton Lane, Great Glen, Leicestershire. LES 9AB

World Record Status Open Double FITA 70m & Cadet 60m Tournament
18™ September 2011

Judge In Charge  Chrissie Mortlock

Judges Richard Custance, Eric Jackson, Adam Guest, Andy Kay (CJ)

Lady Paramount Sarah Spicknell

http://www.bowmenofglen.org

Weather Mainly dry with a few heavy showers
Gents FITA 70m Recurve 10's X's Score
1 Mike Peart

Combined Rounds 107 108 107 110 110 110 108 109 109 98 103 106 57 13 1285

Session A 107 108 107 110 110 110 25 7 652

Session B 108 109 109 98 103 106 32 6 633

2 Glen Croft Burton Bridge Archers

Combined Rounds 103 98 110 107 105 109 106 101 106 103 102 111 36 8 1261

Session A 103 98 110 107 105 109 20 5 632

Session B 106 101 106 103 102 111 16 3 629
Ewan Turnbull Sellafield AC

Combined Rounds 102 102 109 106 99 103 113 104 107 104 103 102 35 10 1254

Session A 102 102 109 106 99 103 14 1 621

Session B 113 104 107 104 103 102 21 9 633
Tom Barber Thorpe Hamlet

Combined Rounds 107 108 105 105 103 100 107 107 106 101 100 98 29 11 1247

Session A 107 108 105 105 103 100 13 4 628

Session B 107 107 106 101 100 98 16 7 619
Lee Williams Meriden

Combined Rounds 99 106 100 109 108 101 111 106 99 101 91 103 34 15 1234

Session A 99 106 100 109 108 101 21 8 623

Session B 111 106 99 101 91 103 13 7 611
Bob Lowe Meriden

Combined Rounds 97 107 105 106 104 103 102 107 94 96 101 104 28 7 1226

Session A 97 107 105 106 104 103 16 5 622

Session B 102 107 94 96 101 104 12 2 604
David Gardner Broch AC

Combined Rounds 105 99 102 96 90 102 99 104 95 86 96 94 14 4 1168

Session A 105 99 102 96 90 102 5 3 594

Session B 99 104 95 86 96 94 9 1 574
Ben Robinson GNAS

Combined Rounds 85 98 105 100 97 100 100 101 103 86 93 95 22 4 1163

Session A 85 98 105 100 97 100 12 2 585

Session B 100 101 103 86 93 95 10 2 578
Chris Trolan Meriden

Combined Rounds 95 88 93 103 97 90 99 97 99 93 100 92 11 3 1146

Session A 95 88 93 103 97 90 4 1 566

Session B 99 97 99 93 100 92 7 2 580
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Thomas Cram

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Wyn Thomas

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Steve Naylor

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Robert Gray (J)

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

David Long

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

James Suckling

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Tommy Hodder

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Adrian Charman

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

James Cowie

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Robert Prince

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Simon Bunker

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Mohit Gadhok

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Nigel Gensmantel

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Loughborough Students AC

99 97 93 86
99 97 93 86
89 102 90 92

Kirby Muxloe
88 92 102 99
88 92 102 99

99 99 98 97

Bowmen of Glen
85 100 88 94

85 100 88 94
99 100 100 92

Welbeck Archers

92 102 95 92
92 102 95 92
79 88 89 94

96
96
100

92
92
76

94
94
94

96
96
91

100
100
97

99
99
95

94
94
94

102
102
100

City of Cambridge Bowmen (C.C.B)

9 89 95 89
96 89 95 89
97 92 85 98

Mole Valley Bowmen

91 97 93 96
91 97 93 96
98 84 92 80

Racketts

95 97 98 89
95 97 98 89
84 89 92 88

Chiltern Archers

87 100 88 93
87 100 88 93
9 98 86 88

96
96
83

101
101
93

85
85
82

98
98
83

Loughborough Students AC

91 97 100 94
91 97 100 94
84 93 86 97

Barnsley AC
80 91 84 82

80 91 84 82
93 84 95 94

Newport Pagnell Archers

100
100

98 94 89
98 94 89
97 84 81 79

Bowmen of Glen
91 91 96 84

91 91 96 84
91 83 75 77

Melton Mowbray

86 94 86 89
86 94 86 89
80 96 92 70
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91
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76
76
91
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90
58

90
90
96

67
67
76

97
97
95

99
99
82

98
98
87

78
78
88

98
98
85

88
88
92

92
92
85

94
94
79

87
87
86

89

99

99

79

97

98

84

96

84

93

97

91

80

102

99

100

88

92

84

89

98

93

84

84

83

96

90

98

100

89

85

92

92

86

86

95

81

75

92

92

97

92

94

98

80

88

88

97

94

79

77

70
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95

82

87

88
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85

79
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10's
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15

N

17
10

18
12

17
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w
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Score

1141
571
570

1136
572
564

1134
555
579

1120
579
541

1112
562
550

1106
577
529

1084
562
522

1083
544
539

1079
571
508

1050
501
549

1047
563
484

1047
546
501

1009
509
500
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Tony Carpenter

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Chris Evans

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

lan Ealing

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Simon Wright

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Bradley Denny (J)

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Paul Agar

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Barnsley AC
81 77 79 86
81 77 79 86
90 75 94 61

Bowmen of Charnwood

82 8 59 57

82 8 59 57

83 78 86 78
Coventry AC

70 75 70 77

70 75 70 77

85 88 65 79

78
78
72

81
81
67

59
59
88

84
84
87

76
76
81

75
75
79

Wellingborough Open Archery Club

59 62 87 92

59 62 87 92

73 82 84 79
Archers of Raunds

72 74 69 81

72 74 69 81

68 66 66 62

Melton Mowbray
74 75 66 54
74 75 66 54
61 49 49 41

Gents FITA 70m Compound

1

Simon Scott
Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Tim Oliver

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Alan Tonge

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Stephen Brownhill

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Daniel Watt

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

John Davies

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Pastures

116 119 117 111
116 119 117 111
115 118 116 116

112 112 114 114
112 112 114 114
113 114 110 112

Lutterworth Archery Club
110 115 109 110

110 115 109 110
106 114 111 108

New Century Bowmen
108 112 108 110

108 112 108 110
110 110 109 107

72
72
70

63
63
78

57
57
56

117
117
110

116
116
112

112
112
99

104
104
109

78
78
70

63
63
56

66
66
53

115
115
113

114
114
111

109
109
111

108
108
109

Wellingborough Open Archery Club

109 109 110 109
109 109 110 109
108 108 108 104

Kirby Muxloe
101 93 89 97
101 93 89 97
88 96 98 95

105
105
107

100
100
93

103
103
106

93
93
103

90

83

85

73

68

61

115

113

106

110

108

88

75

78

88

82

66

49

118

114

114

110

108

96

94

86

65

84

66

49

116

110

111

109

108

98

61

78

79

79

62

41

116

112

108

107

104

95
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72
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88

70

78

56

110

112

99

109

107

93

87

81

79

70

56

53

113

111

111

109

106

103

10's

10

N

w

95
48
47

73
40
33

57
30
27

41
22
19

36
18
18

15

10

X's

=

37
21
16

25
14
11

21
12

13

w

Score

964
485
479

913
440
473

910
426
484

908
450
458

818
422
396

701
392
309

1383
695
688

1354
682
672

1314
665
649

1304
650
654

1286
645
641

1146
573
573



10's

7 Colin Faulkner Lincoln Archers
Combined Rounds 94 103 107 81 80 9 100 86 85 92 94 87 9
Session A 94 103 107 81 80 95 7
Session B 100 86 85 92 94 87 2
Robert Shaw Clements Bowman
Combined Rounds 103 89 99 103 94 102
Session A 103 89 99 103 94 102 9
Session B Did Not Shoot Session B
Gents FITA 70m Longbow
1 Dean Hirst Derwent Bowmen
Combined Rounds 57 57 62 56 54 64 62 67 69 46 61 55 6
Session A 57 57 62 56 54 64 3
Session B 62 67 69 46 61 55 3
2 Bryan Haynes Belvoir Archers
Combined Rounds 15 100 22 37 18 32 23 12 16 10 33 17
Session A 15 100 22 37 18 32 1
Session B 23 12 16 10 33 17 1
Gents FITA 70m Barebow
Samuel Knight University of Bath
Combined Rounds 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 79 63 28 53 42 1
Session A 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did Not Shoot Session A
Session B 69 79 63 28 53 42 1
Ladies FITA 70m Recurve
1 Sam Meadows Chiltern Archers
Combined Rounds 107 105 103 98 104 99 107 94 101 90 107 100 29
Session A 107 105 103 98 104 99 11
Session B 107 94 101 90 107 100 18
2 Louise Colville Mole Valley Bowmen
Combined Rounds 83 88 102 108 101 106 106 102 97 102 96 95 22
Session A 83 88 102 108 101 106 13
Session B 106 102 97 102 96 95 9
3 Helen Faulkner Lincoln Archers
Combined Rounds 104 96 97 93 93 89 103 98 100 90 98 98 25
Session A 104 96 97 93 93 89 14
Session B 103 98 100 90 98 98 11
4  Cat Summerfield Pastures
Combined Rounds 88 83 80 93 9% 87 91 8 8 74 76 88 7
Session A 88 83 80 93 96 87 2
Session B 91 85 85 74 76 88 5
5 Jenny Charman Chiltern Archers
Combined Rounds 78 78 8 73 90 94 78 83 88 67 98 82 13
Session A 78 78 8 73 90 94 6
Session B 78 83 88 67 98 82 7
6 Anna Tillman Meriden
Combined Rounds 98 79 88 88 88 77 8 79 72 69 93 66 7
Session A 98 79 88 88 88 77 4
Session B 85 79 72 69 93 66 3
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X's

w

N

11

w

Score

1104
560
544

590

710
350
360

245
134
111

334

334

1215
616
599

1186
588
598

1159
572
587

1026
527
499

994
498
496

982
518
464



7 Ashleigh McCloud

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

8 Sally Taylor

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

9 Sue Bunker

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Laura Evans

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Sue Haynes

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Loughborough Students AC

79 81
79 81
72 85

93
93
85

84
84
69

Lutterworth Archery Club

85 87
85 87
77 92

83
83
62

67
67
74

Newport Pagnell Archers

63 8 79 70
63 8 79 70
61 78 81 52

Burton Bridge Archers

50 58 70 75
50 58 70 75
5 53 65 17

Sherwood Archers

65 74 80 89
65 74 80 89

Ladies FITA 70m Compound

1 Jane Henderson-Hirst

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

2 Kirsten George (J)

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

3 Helen Neumann
Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

4 Caroline Prime

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

5 Sophie Carpenter

Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Aalin George (J)
Combined Rounds
Session A
Session B

Derwent Bowmen
113 111 112 107

113 111 112 107
103 105 108 97

Isle of Man

94 108
94 108
107 104

107 101
107 101
106 98

86
86
63

80
80
66

62
62
58

82
82

65
65

111
111
104

105
105
94

69
69
84

78
78
78

81
81
72

91
91

85
85

109
109
102

109
109
110

Wellingborough Open Archery Club

85 101 108 110
85 101 108 110
106 96 93 100

Lutterworth Archery Club

104 104 99 108

104 104 99 108

101 108 98 99
Barnsley AC

88 93 100 100

88 93 100 100

94 98 99 97

Isle of Man
111 104
111 104
100 104

108 106
108 106
100 O

98
98
111

97
97
94

97
97
100

105
105

102
102
103

95
95
99

96
96
103

105
105

72 8 8 69 63
77 92 62 74 66
61 78 81 52 58

59

103

107

106

101

94

100

53 65 17 0

Retired 42 Arrows Shot

Did Not Shoot Session B

105 108 97 104
104 106 98 94
96 93 100 111

108 98 99 94

98 99 97 100

104 100 O 0

Retired 36 Arrows Shot
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10's

10

44
26
18

37
18
19

34
15
19

30
17
13

19

12

18
18

X's

N

10

10
10

Score

950
492
458

929
480
449

843
441
402

620
426
194

458

1282
663
619

1243
624
619

1213
604
609

1206
607
599

1165
574
5901

943
639
304



Ladies FITA 70m Barebow

Amyce Aurora-Smith

Combined Rounds

University of Bath
0 0 0 0 0 0

Session A 0 0 0 0 0 0
Session B 51 65 42 46 48 66
Junior Gents FITA 60m Cadet Recurve
1 David Phillips Kirby Muxloe
Combined Rounds 80 73 81 81 72 87
Session A 80 73 81 81 72 87
Session B 82 87 91 69 77 62
2 Jamie Warner Meriden
Combined Rounds 89 8 91 84 77 67
Session A 89 85 91 84 77 67
Session B 77 75 84 83 39 63
Junior Gents FITA 60m Cadet Compound
1 James Passingham Kirby Muxloe
Combined Rounds 104 108 104 106 112 107
Session A 104 108 104 106 112 107
Session B 106 112 109 103 103 107
Junior Ladies FITA 60m Cadet Compound
1 Marsie Henderson-Hirst Derwent Bowmen
Combined Rounds 107 109 108 111 114 111
Session A 107 109 108 111 114 111
Session B 111 110 103 102 104 108
2 Isabelle Carpenter Barnsley AC
Combined Rounds 98 96 95 94 103 90
Session A 98 96 95 94 103 90
Session B 80 92 89 99 72 72

Entered But Did Not Shoot

Tom Bailey Churn Valley Archers
Stefaan Soetaert Willem Tell Kortrijk
Alex Evans Abbey Bowmen

Paul Pepper Bowmen of Rutland
Mark Constable Swan Archers

Matt Ellis Lincoln Archers

John Hartfield Newport Pagnell
Jason Wright Savile

James Fisher Fakenham Bowmen
Jacob Vick Meriden

lan Hannaford
Derren Walker
Dave Goodwin
James Mortlock
Stephen Hubbard
Steven Bossuyt
Mark Farrow
Steve Nunn
Mike Furlong
Richard Wood
Phil Middleton
Alice Cotton

Wellingborough Open
New Century Bowmen
Bowmen of Rutland
Bowmen of Rutland
Lutterworth Archery Club
Derwent Bowmen
Scorton Archers
Newport Pagnell

Barnsley AC
Pastures
Audco Archers

10’s
51 65 42 46 48 66 0
Did Not Shoot Session A
0
82 87 91 69 77 62 5
3
2
77 75 84 83 39 63 9
5
4
106 112 109 103 103 107 39
17
22
111 110 103 102 104 108 29
19
10
80 92 89 99 72 72 18
11
7
Sophie Cole Chelmsford Tudor Rose
Stephanie Jackson Fakenham Bowmen
Sarah Smith Derwent Bowmen
Deb Charles Aquarius Archery Club
Abbie Fisher Fakenham Bowmen

X’s Score
0 318
0 318
1 942
1 474
0 468
3 914
3 493
0 421
13 1281
5 641
8 640
15 1298
8 660
7 638
7 1080
5 576
2 504

Tournament Organiser
Christine Hennessy

3 Cunningham Drive
Lutterworth
Leicestershire
LE17 4YR

Tel. 01455 558471

http://www.bowmenofglen.org




